
CMS Contact Information 
 

Cycle 1 FY (12, 15) Cycle Manager Allison Bramlett 410-786-6556 
Allison.Bramlett@cms.hhs.gov 

Cycle 2 FY (13, 16) Cycle Manager Stacey Krometis 410-786-0241 
Stacey.Krometis@cms.hhs.gov 

Cycle 3 FY (11, 14) Cycle Manager Wendy Chesser 410-786-8519 
Wendy.Chesser@cms.hhs.gov 

PERM Recoveries Team Lead Felicia Lane 410-786-5787 
Felicia.Lane@cms.hhs.gov 

Provider Education Team Lead Kimberley Alexander 410-786-5372 
Kimberley.Alexander@cms.hhs.gov 

State Systems Workgroup & Mini PERM Team Lead Tracy Smith 410-786-8418 
Tracy.Smith@cms.hhs.gov 

CAP State Assignments 
 

CMS PERM State Liaison 

Arizona, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Hawaii, 
Maine, Maryland, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, 

North Dakota, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, Vermont, 
Virginia, West Virginia, Wyoming 

Wendy Chesser 410-786-8519 
Wendy.Chesser@cms.hhs.gov 

Alabama, Arkansas, Florida, Georgia, Kansas, Indiana, Iowa, 
Kentucky, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, New Mexico, North 

Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, South Dakota, 
Tennessee 

Tracy Smith 410-786-8418 
Tracy.Smith@cms.hhs.gov                     

Alaska, California, Colorado, Idaho, Illinois, Louisiana, 
Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Nebraska, Nevada,  

Ohio, Oregon, Texas, Utah, Washington, Wisconsin 

Felicia Lane 410-786-5787 
Felicia.Lane@cms.hhs.gov 

CMS Eligibility Team Assignments  

Indiana, Iowa, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Nebraska, 
New Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, North Dakota, Ohio, 

Oklahoma, Pennsylvania, South Dakota, Vermont, 
Wisconsin, Wyoming 

Cynthia Howe 410-786-6651 
Cynthia.Howe@cms.hhs.gov 

Arizona, Colorado, District of Columbia, Georgia, Kansas, 
Kentucky, Louisiana, Michigan, Mississippi, Montana, 

Missouri, New Mexico, South Carolina, Texas, Utah, Virginia, 
West Virginia 

Tasha Trusty 410-786-8032 
Tasha.Trusty@cms.hhs.gov                     

Alabama, Alaska, Arkansas, California, Connecticut, 
Delaware, Florida, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Minnesota, Nevada, 

North Carolina, Oregon, Rhode Island, Tennessee, 
Washington 

Monetha Dockery 410-786-0155 
Monetha.Dockery@cms.hhs.gov
 

 

mailto:Felicia.Lane@cms.hhs.gov

